& KIBYWOLF [ EN

DESIGN & FUN

QUICK START GUIDE
FOR KIBYNIGHT

For a better user experience, please read the
instructions carefully before using this product.



PRODUCT INSTRUCTION

NIGHT LIGHT

FEATURES

Pro name: KIDYNIGHT-DI/EL/HI/KO

Material: Silicone + ABS plastic (internal fitting)

Voltage: DC 5V

Battery: Inner battery Li-lon 3,7V 1200mAh 4,44Wh (included)
Charging time: about 120 minutes

Accessory: USB cable

Weight: 233g

Dimensions:

DINOSAUR 120 X 110 X 147 mm
ELEPHANT 104 X 136 X 157 mm
HIPPOPOTAMUS 102 X 109 X 157 mm
KOALA 105 X 140 X 157 mm
PACKAGING

1 x Silicone Nightlight

1 x Internal LED fitting

1 x USB Cable

1 x User's Manual

1 X colored box packaging

ELECTRICITY SUPPLY

Use always the furnished cable to power the KIDYNIGHT
(AC/DC adaptor not included)



WARRANTY AND SERVICE

WARRANTY
Please contact the Point of Sales where you bought the product

SERVICE

2-year warranty (from date of purchase) subject to proper use.

Warranty does not cover parts other than KIDYNIGHT itself.

6 month limited warranty is applied on the battery.

Keep out of the reach of children under 3 years. Under these circumstances, warranty
doesn't apply:

A. Artificial destruction, inappropriate use, or used for commercial purposes

B. Warranty expired

C. Failure to present the Warranty Card

D. Content of the Warranty card is inconsistent with the actual object. Or blurred and
unrecognizable

E. Dirt and scratches on the product itself or accessories

F. Repaired and modified by the user, damaged by natural disaster or external force

G. Defects caused by misuse, negligent use or abuse of the items.

H. Damage caused by pressure, torsion, exposure to humidity, exposure to extreme
temperatures, sudden changes in temperature, corrosion, oxydation and, in general,
chemical products or substances that may alter the product

I. Product used with water, in the rain.

BATTERY INFORMATION

Rechargeable batteries are only to be charged under adult supervision.
You should periodically check the wires, plugs, shell and other parts for damage.
Found damage should discontinue the use until the repair is done.






FEATURES

Choose between 2 different modes and 8 vibrant colors
Non-toxic soft washable silicone (BPA free)

No sharp parts

Silicone part can be detached and is machine washable.

INSTRUCTIONS

Charge the night lamp fully for first time use. The light indicator light will stay red while
charging. Press the main power button to tfurn on lamp to warm white light mode, press
again to change light intensity.

Tap the silicone surface to switch between colors. Continue tapping the lamp to restart
the cycle. Lamp shuts off after 30 minutes.

To keep nightlight on all night long, leave the USB-C cable plugged on AC/DC adaptor .

All night Automatic
—_— ‘ long @ switch off

mode mode

CAUTION

Only silicone part is machine washable.

1. Do not open the internal light fitting.

2. If not using the lamp for a long period store it somewhere dry

CHARGE BY USB INTERFACE

Connect to computer USB port or other 5V output port.

@ USB charging cable
\N _________ l,
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Para una mejor experiencia de uso, lea
atentamente las instrucciones antes de utilizar
este producto.

GUIA DE INICIO
RAPIDO PARA

KIDYNIGHT




INSTRUCCIONES DEL PRODUCTO

LAMPARA NOCTURNA

CARACTERISTICAS

Pro name: KIDYNIGHT-DI/EL/HI/KO

Material: Silicona + pldstico ABS (Idmpara interna)

Voltaje: DC 5V

Bateria: bateria inferna Li-lon de 3,7 V 'y 1200 mAh 4,44Wh (incluida)
Tiempo de carga: unos 120 minutos

Accesorio: Cable USB

Peso: 233 g

Dimensiones:

DINOSAURIO 120 X 110 X 147 mm
ELEFANTE 104 X 136 X 157 mm
HIPOPOTAMO 102 X 109 X 157 mm
KOALA 105 X 140 X 157 mm
EMBALAJE

1 x Silicona lédmpara nocturna

1 x Cable USB

1 x Manual del usuario
1 X Embalaje en caja de color
SUMINISTRO ELECTRICO

Utilice siempre el cable suministrado para alimentar el KIDYNIGHT
(adaptador AC/DC no incluido)



GARANTIA Y SERVICIO

GARANTIA
Péngase en contacto con el punto de venta donde compré el producto

SERVICIO

Garantia de 2 afnos (a partir de la fecha de compra) sujeta a un uso adecuado. La
garantia no cubre las piezas que no sean del propio KIDYNIGHT.

La bateria tiene una garantia limitada de é meses.

Mantener fuera del alcance de los nifios menores de 3 afos. En estas circunstancias, no
se aplica la garantia:

A. Destruccion artificial, uso inadecuado o con fines comerciales

B. Garantia caducada

C. No presentacién de la tarjeta de garantia

D. El contenido de la tarjeta de garantia no coincide con el objeto real. O borroso e
ireconocible

E. Suciedad y aranazos en el propio producto o en los accesorios

F. Reparado y modificado por el usuario, danado por un desastre natural o una fuerza
externa

G. Defectos causados por un uso incorrecto, negligente o abusivo de los articulos
(golpes, accidentes, manipulacion indebida, derrame de liquidos, caidas, etc.).

H. Dafos causados por presion, torsion, exposicion a la humedad, exposicion a
temperaturas extremas, cambios bruscos de tfemperatura, corrosion, oxidacion y, en
general, productos quimicos o sustancias que puedan alterar el producto.

I. Producto utilizado con agua, bajo la lluvia.

INFORMACION SOBRE LA BATERIA

Las pilas recargables sélo deben cargarse bajo la supervisidon de un adulto.

Debe comprobar periédicamente si hay dafos en los cables, las bujias, la carcasa y
ofras piezas. Los danos encontrados deben interrumpir el uso hasta que se realice la
reparacion.



MANUAL DE USUARIO




MANUAL DE USUARIO

FUNCIONES DE TOQUE

Elija entre 2 intensidades, 2 modos diferentes y 8 colores vibrantes
Silicona lavable, suave, no téxico (sin BPA).

Sin partes afiladas.

La pieza de silicona se puede quitar y se puede lavar a mdquina.

INSTRUCCIONES

Cargue la ldmpara nocturna completamente la primera vez que la use.

Presione el botdn de encendido principal para encender la lédmpara a baja infensidad,
presione una segunda vez para mayor intensidad.

Toque la superficie de silicona para activar el modo de cambio de color. Toque por
segunda vez en la superficie para mantener el color.

Temporizador automdtico de 30 min. en uso con bateria.

Si estd conectado a la corriente, la KIDYNIGHT no se apaga.

en modo Temporizador
%(:[]-- noche @ auTodeico
completa de 30 min.
PRECAUCION

No abra la luminaria interna.
Si no usa la ldmpara durante un periodo prolongado, gudrdela en un lugar seco

CARGA MEDIANTE INTERFAZ USB
Conectar al puerto USB del ordenador o a otro puerto de salida de 5 V.

@ Cable de carga USB
\N _________ l,



® KIDBYWOLF [ FR

DESIGN & FUN

GUIDE DE DEMAR-
RAGE RAPIDE POUR

KIDYNIGHT

Pour une meilleure expérience utilisateur, veuvillez lire
attentivement les instructions avant d'utiliser ce produit.




INSTRUCTIONS SUR LE PRODUIT

VEILLEUSE

CARACTERISTIQUES

Nom du produit : KIDYNIGHT-DI/EL/HI/KO
Matériau : Silicone + plastique ABS (Insert)
Voltage : DC 5V

Batterie interne Li-lon 3,7V 1200mAh 4,44Wh (incluse)
Temps de charge : environ 120 minutes
Accessoire : Cable USB

Poids : 233g

Dimensions:

DINOSAURE 120 X 110 X 147 mm
ELEPHANT 104 X 136 X 157 mm
HIPPOPOTAME 102 X 109 X 157 mm
KOALA 105 X 140 X 157 mm

EMBALLAGE

1 x Veilleuse en silicone

1 x Insert LED

1 x cable USB

1 x Manuel de I'utilisateur

1 X Boite d'emballage colorée

APPROVISIONNEMENT EN ELECTRICITE

Utilisez toujours le céble fourni pour alimenter le KIDYNIGHT
(adaptateur AC/DC non inclus).



GARANTIE ET SERVICE

GARANTIE
Veuvillez contacter le point de vente ou vous avez acheté le produit.

SERVICE

Garantie de 2 ans (& partir de la date d'achat) sous réserve d'une utilisation correcte. La
garantie ne couvre pas les pieces autres que KIDYNIGHT lui-méme.

Une garantie limitée de 6 mois est appliquée sur la batterie. Tenir hors de portée des
enfants de moins de 3 ans.

Dans ces circonstances, la garantie ne s'applique pas :

A. Destruction artificielle, utilisation inappropriée, ou utilisée a des fins commerciales

B. Garantie expirée

C. Défaut de présentation de la carte de garantie

D. Le contenu de la carte de garantie ne correspond pas & l'objet réel. Ou flou et
méconnaissable

E. Saleté et rayures sur le produit lui-méme ou sur les accessoires

F. Réparé et modifié par I'utilisateur, endommagé par une catastrophe naturelle ou une
force extérieure

G. Les défauts causés par une mauvaise utilisation, une utilisation négligente ou un abus
de I'article (chocs, accidents, conduite négligente, versement de liquide, éclabous-
sures, etc.)

H. Les dommages causés par la pression, la torsion, I'exposition & I'humidité, 'exposition &
des exfrémes, les changements brusques de température, la corrosion, I'oxydation et, en
général, les produits ou substances chimiques susceptibles d'altérer les caractéristiques
du produit

I. Produit utilisé avec de I'eau, sous la pluie.

INFORMATIONS SUR LES BATTERIES

Les piles rechargeables ne doivent étre chargées que sous la surveillance d'un adulte.
Vous devez vérifier périodiquement les fils, la coque et les autres piéces pour voir si elles
sont endommagées. Les dommages décelés doivent faire cesser I'utilisation jusqu'a ce
que la réparation soit faite.

3
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MANUEL D'UTILISATION

FONCTIONNALITES

Choisissez entre 2 modes différents et 8 couleurs vives.

Silicone lavable, souple et de haute qualité (sans BPA)

Pas de piéces pointues.

La partie en silicone peut étre détachée et lavée & la machine.

INSTRUCTIONS

Chargez la lampe de nuit entiérement pour une premiéere utilisation.

Appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation principal pour allumer la lampe pour une faible
intensité, appuyer une deuxieme fois pour une infensité plus forte

Taper sur la surface de silicone pour activer le mode défilement. Taper sur la surface pour
fixer la couleur.

Timer automatique de 30 min en ufilisation sur batterie.

Sur prise secteur, la KIDYNIGHT ne s'éteint pas.

Mode Extinction
- Nuit compléte @ cutgmqnqpe
aprées 30 min
ATTENTION

Ne pas démonter la lampe interne.
Si vous n'utilisez pas la veilleuse pendant un long moment, laissez-la dans un endroit sec.

CHARGEMENT PAR LE PORT USB
Connectez sur le port USB d'un ordinateur ou sur une prise 5V.

Cable de chargement
usB
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Voor een betere gebruikservaring dient u de instructies
zorgvuldig door te lezen voordat v dit product gebruikt.



PRODUCTHANDLEIDING

NACHTLAMP

KENMERKEN

Pro naam: KIDYNIGHT-DI/EL/HI/KO

Materiaal: Silicone + ABS kunststof (Interne lamp)

Spanning: DC 5V

Batterij: Binnenbatterij Li-lon 3,7V 1200mAh 4,44Wh (meegeleverd)
Oplaadtijd: ongeveer 120 minuten

Accessoire: USB-kabel

Gewicht: 233g

Afmetingen:
DINOSAURUS 120 X 110 X 147 mm
OLIFANT 104 X 136 X 157 mm
NIJLPAARD 102 X 109 X 157 mm
KOALA 105 X 140 X 157 mm
VERPAKKING

1 x Nachtlamp

1 x Interne lamp

1 x USB kabel

1 x Gebruikershandleiding

1 X Gekleurde doos verpakking

ELEKTRICITEITSVOORZIENING

Gebruik altijd de meegeleverde kabel om de KIDYNIGHT van stroom te voorzien
(AC/DC-adapter niet meegeleverd)



GARANTIE EN SERVICE

GARANTIE
Neem confact op met het verkooppunt waar u het product hebt gekocht

SERVICE

2 jaar garantie (vanaf de datum van aankoop) onder voorbehoud van correct gebruik.
Garantie geldt niet voor andere onderdelen dan KIDYNIGHT zelf.

Op de batterij is een beperkte garantie van 6 maanden van toepassing. Buiten bereik
van kinderen onder de 3 jaar bewaren.

Onder deze omstandigheden, is garantie niet van toepassing:

A. Kunstmatige vernietiging, oneigenlijk gebruik, of gebruik voor commerciéle doeleinden
B. Garantie verlopen

C. Het niet voorleggen van de garantiekaart

D. De inhoud van de garantiekaart komt niet overeen met het werkelijke voorwerp. Of
wazig en onherkenbaar

E. Vuil en krassen op het product zelf of de accessoires

F. Gerepareerd en gewijzigd door de gebruiker, beschadigd door een natuurramp of
door externe krachten

G. Defecten veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik, nalatig gebruik of misbruik van de
artikelen (stoten, ongelukken, onjuiste behandeling, morsen van vioeistoffen, druppels, etc.)
H. Schade veroorzaakt door druk, torsie, blootstelling aan vochtigheid, blootstelling aan
extreme temperaturen, plotselinge temperatuursveranderingen, corrosie, oxidatie en, in
het algemeen, chemische producten of stoffen die het product kunnen veranderen.

I. Product gebruikt met water, in de regen.

BATTERIJ-INFORMATIE

Oplaadbare batterijen mogen alleen onder toezicht van een volwassene worden
opgeladen.

U moet de draden, stekkers, behuizing en andere onderdelen regelmatig controleren op
beschadigingen. Gevonden schade moet u stoppen met het gebruik totdat de
reparatie is vitgevoerd. 3
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FUNCTIES

Kies tussen 3 verschillende modi en 8 felle kleuren.

Siliconen wasbaar, flexibel, niet giftig (BPA-Vrij).

Geen scherpe delen

Het siliconengedeelte kan worden losgemaakt en is wasbaar in de machine.

INSTRUCTIES

Laad de nachtlamp volledig op voor een eerste gebruik. De lichtindicator blijft rood
tijdens het opladen. Druk op de aan- en uitknop om de lamp in warme witte
lichtmodus te zetten. Druk op het siliconenopperviak om van de ene kleur naar de
andere over fe schakelen.

Automatische uitschakeling na 30 minuten.

Laat het AC/DC-snoer aangesloten om de nachtlicht ingeschakeld te houden.

Hele nacht Automatische
- mode @ vitschakeling
mode
OPGEPAST!

De interne lamp niet demonteren
Als u het nachtlampje lange tijd niet gebruikt, laat het op een droge plaats staan.

OPLADEN VIA USB-INTERFACE
Aansluiten op USB-poort van computer of andere 5V-uitgangspoort.

@ USB oplaadkabel
\N _________ l,



MULTILINGUAL INS

TION DOWNLOAD

Download instruction manual in your language.

Téléchargez le manuel d'instructions dans votre langue. E -"‘E
Laden Sie die Bedienungsanleitung in lhrer Sprache herunter. v

Scarica il manuale diistruzioni nella tua lingua.

Descarga el manuel de instrucciones en tu idioma. E

WARNING
ATTENTION!
OPGELET!
ACHTUNG!
ATENCION!
NPOZOXH!
AVISO
AVVERTENZA!
ATENTIE!

Sl

Download de handleiding in uw taal.

Not suitable for children under 36 months.

Long cord. Stran'g(;ulation hazard.

Small parts. Choking hazard. i .
Ne convient pas a des enfants de moins de 36 mois.
Cable long. Risque de strangulation.

Petites pieces. Risque d’étouffement.

Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan 36 maanden.
Lang snoer. Gevaar voor wurging.

Kleine stukjes. Verstikkingsgevaar.

Nicht geeignet fiir Kinder unter 36 Monaten.

Lange Schnur. Strangulationsgefahr.

Kleine Teile. Erstickungsgefahr.

No apto para nifios menores de 36 meses.

Cordon largo. Peligro de estrangulamiento.

Trozos Requeﬁos. eligro de asfixia.

AxkaTtdAAnAo glq TaISId KATW TwV 36 pNVwv.

Makpu kaAwdio. Kiviuvog otpayyaAiopol.

Mikpd koppdria. Kivduvog trviypou. )

Néao adequado para criangas com menos de 36 meses de idade.
Cordao longo. Risco de estrangulamento.

Pecas pequenas. Risco de asfixia.

Non adatto a bambini di eta inferiore a 36 mesi.

Cavo lungo. Rischio di strangolamento.

Contiene piccole parti. Rischio di soffocamento.

Nu este potrivit pentru copiii cu varsta sub 36 de luni.
Cablu lung. Pericol de strangulare.

Bucati mici. Pericol de sufocare.

4 36 G (158 JUB Canlia

LAY JBA 3 ha

LAY Jha [k o



DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

FR

"Vous frouverez les déclarations de conformité - DoC en ligne sur le lien suivant :
https://kidywolf.com/certification-produit/"
NL
"U vindt de verklaringen van overeenstemming - DoC online op de volgende link:
https://kidywolf.com/nl/productcertificatie/"
EN
"You will find the declarations of conformity - DoC on line on the following link:
https://kidywolf.com/en/product-certification/"

Download the Declaration of Conformity with the QR code here:

www.kidywolf.com
Designed in Belgium / Made in China
Imported by

Nespart SRL - Dréve Richelle 161 H
1410 Waterloo - Belgium




